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(Namo of Work :- Construction of Comotory at chockpost w.n 34

|Sno.

As porSor ;- Schedulo of Ratos Publlc Works Dopartmont PWDBUILDING 01-01-2016]

3

|In alltypes of soil

Cxcavation for all tynes and sizes of foundations, trenches nnd
|drains or for any other umose includng disposal of excavated
stu upto 1.5 m lift and lead upto 5Om (at least Sm away from thel

excavate arca), includng dressing and leveling of pits

pb

an iloor

|Providing and filling in plnth with sand! Cusher dust and hard
moorum under loor in layers not cxcceding 20cm in depth
consoindating each depositcd layer by ramming and watering.
including dressing ctc complctc

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA (C.G.)

pb

Provyding and laying nominal mix cement concrete with crushed

stone aggregate using concrete mixer in foundation, plinth and at

ground level cxcluding cost of fom work.

lon floor

ESTIMATE

ITEM DESCRIPTION

1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone
aggregate 40mm nominal size).

|1 13 (1 cement: 1 corse sand 3 graded stone aggegate
|20mm nominal size).

lcolunn

Provding and fixing formwork including centerng, shuttering,

strutting, staging, propping bracing ec. complcte and includng
Tits removal at all levels, for

Jpb

|ToundatIons, footings, base of columns and plnth beam in any

shape und size

Islab beam

Columns, Pllars, Piers and likes- rectangular or squae in shape

|Bcans. Jintcis, cantilevers & walls

1

6

61 1.50
2.50

4| 1.50

6.00
|1 20.00

6

6

2

L

6 1.20
|2 2.50

2

1.50

2

2.50
1.50

4.00
4.00

100.00 3.00| 0.10

1.00
1 00
2 00

B HID

2 00

1.50| 150
0.40| 0.50

0.40 0.50

100

1.50|0.10

0.40| 0.10
0.40 0.10|

4.000.10
2.50 0.10

1.20 o.10 O.86
0.400.10 0.20

1.50 0.400.10| 0.24

6.00 4,00 0.10| 2.40
100.00 3.00| 0.1o 30.00

33.70

1.000,20
0.90 0.30

1.000.50
1.000.60
6.00o. 30

4 000.30

3 30

aty

4000 20

5.600.20
4 00 0.20
S.60020

20.25

1.00
1.20

22.45

1.35
0.20
024
2.40
5.00
9.19

30.00
30.00

24.00
21.60
6 00

600
24.00
24.00
105.60

19.80

19.80

1.60
2.24
1 60

224
768

Unit Rata' Amount

Curn 185.00

Cum 371.00

cum 2970.00| 100100.83

sqm

CM 4073.00 | 122190.00

sqmm

sqm

139.00

4153.25

297.00

3409.49

202 00

1467840

5930 60

1551 36



Sna
|Susendi s, nmß 0KSatfom. balcunes (plain
surtaes) ad shels (cast in situ)

rording and laying ominal mix eInfonement cement concrete

wth cnshet stone aggregate using concrete miver in all works
upto fkr fiie levcl excludng qxt of reinforcemen! end form

|11k3 (l ement: 14 arse sand:3 graded stonc aggrrgate
mmnominal size)

Footng

Pinth Bcam
|Calumn up to slab

mdle Bam
slab beam

Slah

10

|Extra foN laying PCCRCC of any grade in suerstructure above

pmth leve! for eery loor or part thereof in sddition to rate for

|foundat0n and plinth

ITEM DESCRIPTION

12

Providing and placing in pasition reinforcemert for R.CC. work

including straightening, cuting. bending. bindng cte complete
as per drawings incuding cost of bnding wire all complete

|Themo-Mechankaliy treated hurs
Bnck work with modular fly-ash Iime bricks (FALG Bricks)

confirming to IS.12894-2002 of class designation 40 in

|foundation and plnth in
Cemenn Motr l:6(1 cement:6 o3rse sand)

|beiow pb

|STAIR

|Providng and making 6mm thick cement plaster of mix:

|In Cemcnt morur I:4 (1 cement:4 fine sand)

Slub

|Providng flling and conpactng local carth (from approved
source pt) in layers not excoeding 20cm in depth consolidating

cach deposited layer by ramming and watering, including|

dressing ctc. complete.

brick wall of mix.

N L

|n Cement Mortar 1:5(l cement S fine sand)

6

Carriage by mechanical transport upto S km lcad
fcarth

1

Smm thick cement plaster on thc rough side of single or hali

6

6.40

1.20
0.90

1

0.20

1 4.00

2

0.20

24.00 o.20|0.30

6.40

1.20
4 2.10

1 20.00 020030

13

2| 3.70
1 6.00

6.00
6.00

5.60

6.40

6.00

BHID

4.00
0.90

4.40

1.20|0.20
0.900.30
0.30 1.10

0.30|3.30

0.200.50

440 0.15

83.5

3.60 0.40

4.40

Qty Unlt Rato Amount

0.60

28.16

0.30

28.16 Sqm 23S.00

1.73
1.46

0.40
1.44

119
0.40
1.20
4.22

|0.30 O.80 1.73
1.76O.30 0.70

| 0.30| 0.70 155
0.90 0.20 1.08
0.60 0.20
0.30 0.20

12.03

6.45

1085.5O

0.72
0.36
7.21

16.13

28.16

0.60 7.20
4.80
0.54

Cum

12 54

Cum

22.45

4163.00

28.16 Sqm 97.00

97 50

54.50

Cum 3263.00

16.13 Cum 242.00 3902.9S

sqm 113.00

6617.60

cum 11100

5009754

628.88

59159.75

23513.18

2449.92

1417.02

2491.95



Sno.

13

1

|9 16 Providing and fixing MS rames of doors, windows,
ventilatorS and cupboards joints mitred and welded with 1Sx3|
mm lugs 10cm ong embcdded in cement concrete blocks
1Sx10x1Ocm of grade M-10 or with wooden plugs and screws or
with dash fastener or rawlplugs and screws or with tixing clips or

with bolts and nuts as required including fixing of necessury but

|hinges and screws and applyng a priming coat of

|Providing and laying vitrificd floor tiles wih double chargel multi

charge printing with water absorption less than 0 59% and

|conformng to IS : 15622 of approved make in all colours and
14 shades and size mentioncd below (+/- 1Omm), laid on 20mm

ITEM DESCRIPTION

9.16.1*T" -iron frames

J7

thick ccment mortar I:4 (| cement 4 coarse sand) includng
grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments ctc.

complete.

Size 600x600mm

Providing and applying 2mm thick rcady mix CxIerior grade
approved make puty (like Birla wall care, Alltek Superfine WIR

of (NCL), Asian, ICI, Ncrolac, J.K. wall putty) on walls to make

the surface smooth and cven.

wall painting with premium emulsion
16 (plastic) manufactured with cow dung processing cmulsion paint

14.49

of required shade to givean evenshade
14 49Ion new work (two or more coats)
14.15 Painting exterior surface with ACRYLIC SMOOTH

exterior paint of required shade as per manufacturer's
|specifications to give protective and decorative finish

including cleaning washing of surface etc. complete with

14 15 1 On newwork (Two or more coats applied @ 1.43 ltr/ 10

Sqm over and
ncludng priming coat of cxterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/ 10

sqm) sqm 56.00

Sub Èngineer
Municipal Corporation

Korba (C.G.)

6

L

6.00 4.00
6.00 0.20
6.00 0.30

1.00 3.30
2 4.00 0.20

6.00 0.20
|2| 6.00 0.50

HID Qty Unit Rato Amount

600.00

24.00
3.60

5.40
33.00

19.80
1.60
2.40
6.00

40.16

69.96

69.96 sqm 94.50

69.96

kg 74.00

sqm 1151.00

sqrm 69.00

sqm S6.00

As per SOR Total Estimato Amount Rs.
Say Amount Rs

Asst. Eagineer
Muaicipal Corporatioa

Korba (C.G)

44400.00

37983.00

6611.22

4827.24

3917.76

499932.01
SOc000.0o


